504665079 11/30/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT4711801 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

TO CORRECT AN ERROR MADE IN A PREVIOUSLY RECORDED DOCUMENT THAT ERRONEOUSLY AFFECTS THE IDENTIFIED PATENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CATALYTIC DISTILLATION TECHNOLOGIES	11/28/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CATALYTIC DISTILLATION TECHNOLOGIES	
Street Address:	10100 BAY AREA BOULEVARD	
City:	PASADENA	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77507	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6242661

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)228-8778

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: kingery@oshaliang.com
Correspondent Name: JEFFREY S. BERGMAN

Address Line 1: 909 FANNIN ST.
Address Line 2: SUITE 3500

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77010

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 17344/095001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: ALAN KINGERY

SIGNATURE: /Jeffrey S. Bergman/

DATE SIGNED: 11/30/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=095assign#page1.tif source=095assign#page2.tif

PATENT 504665079 REEL: 045626 FRAME: 0972

Docket No.: 17344/095001

(PATENT)

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Letters Patent of: Gary G. Podrebarac et al.

Patent No.: 6,242,661

Issued: June 5, 2001

For: PROCESS FOR THE SEPARATION OF ISOBUTENE FROM NORMAL BUTENES

AFFIDAVIT TO CORRECT ASSIGNMENT

1. I, A am an authorized representative of Catalytic Distillation
Technologies, the Original Assignee of the referenced patent.

- I am at least 21 years of age, I have firsthand knowledge of the facts set forth herein, and I am of sound mind and competent to make this declaration.
- On July 7, 1999, the inventors of the referenced patent, Gary G. Podrebarac and John R.
 Adams, executed an assignment conveying their interest in the referenced patent to Catalytic Distillation Technologies.
- The original assignment from the inventors of the referenced patent to Catalytic Distillation
 Technologies was recorded on July 16, 1999 at Reel 010119, Frame 0807.
- The assignment records at the United States Patent & Trademark Office indicate that the referenced patent was erroneously assigned from Thomas Michelbach and Schmahl Gisbert to Reinhold Barlian on May 26, 2000.
- The erroneous assignment of the referenced patent was recorded on June 29, 2000 at Reel 010929, Frame 0618.

1

PATENT REEL: 045626 FRAME: 0973 Application No.: 09/354,978 Docket No.: 17344/095001

7. Catalytic Distillation Technologies, the Original Assignee, has been, and continues to be, the

correct owner of the referenced patent.

8. I, And the property of the united States Code, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

Signed this day M, of November 2017

Authorized Representative for Catalytic Distillation Technologies